

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

M.A.C.M.A.No.76 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	05.02.2024	<u>AVRB,J:</u> None represented for the appellants. As per the note placed by the Registry, notice to respondent No.1 is returned as "<i>refused</i>". Hence, service against respondent No.1 is taken as sufficient. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 with correct particulars. List the matter after eight (8) weeks. <u>AVRB,J</u> MH	

--

--	--	--	--